

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21177 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Tulshiram Raghoba Kanfade

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Ministry Of Road
Transport And Highways, New Delhi And Ors.

....Respondent

ROHIT P. MASURKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th January, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)