



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.684 OF 2025

Tulshiram Raghoba Kanfode -Vs.The Union of India and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.R.P.Masurkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr.N.S.Deshpande, DSGI for respondent No.1

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.
DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21/03/2025.
3. Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India waives the service of notice for respondent No.1.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)