

WRIT PETITION NO. 684 OF 2025
In
STAMP NO. OF

Union Of India, Thr. The Ministry Of RoadRESPONDENT
Transport And Highways, New Delhi And Ors.

ADV ROHIT P. MASURKAR for Petitioner
ADV PANKAJ NAVLANI FOR R 1,
MS M H DESHMUKH AGP FOR RES/STATE

DATE : 16th December, 2025

By consent, stand over to 15.01.2026.

Page 1/1